
 

JANUARY 2026  
Saturday 3rd January 

7.30pm ~ Great Vespers & Confessions 

Sunday 4th January 

(Sunday before Nativity|Great Martyr Anastasia of Rome) 

10.10am ~ Hours & Divine Liturgy 
 

Tuesday 6th January 

6.30pm ~ All-Night Vigil: Great Compline & Matins 
Wednesday 7th January 

 NATIVITY OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST  

10.10am ~ Hours and Divine Liturgy followed by Christmas Party & Carols 
 

Saturday 10th January 

7.30pm ~ Great Vespers & Confessions 

Sunday 11th January 

(Sunday after Nativity | Holy Ancestors of Christ | 14, 000 Holy Innocents) 

10.10am ~ Hours & Divine Liturgy 
 

Wednesday 14th January 

7.30pm ~ Moleben to St Seraphim of Sarov (tbc) 
 

Saturday 17nd January 

7.30pm ~ Great Vespers & Confessions 

Sunday 18th January 

(Sunday before Theophany)  

10.10am ~ Hours & Divine Liturgy followed by Great Blessing of Water in the Church 

6.30pm ~ Vigil: Great Compline 
Monday 19th January 

 THEOPHANY OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST  

10.10am ~ Hours and Divine Liturgy 

Approx. 1.30pm ~ Great Blessing of the River Waveney 

At Bungay Sea Scouts Boathouse Staithe Rd, Bungay NR35 1BF with private car parking available 
 

Wednesday 21st January 

7.30pm ~ Akathist to the Ikon of the Theotokos: “Joy of All Who Sorrow” 
 

Saturday 24th January 

7.30pm ~ Great Vespers & Confessions 

Sunday 25th January 

(Sunday after Theophany | Martyr Tatiana of Rome | St Benedict Biscop) 

10.10am ~ Hours & Divine Liturgy 
 

Wednesday 28th January 

7.30pm ~ Panikhida with Prayer to the Martyr Varus 

 

 

 
 

   

 
For all other services and pastoral needs including baptism, marriage, molebens and panikhidas, please 

contact Priest Mark Tattum-Smith on: 07592482732 or Email: marktattumsmith@gmail.com  

PARISH & COLLEGIATE CHURCH OF THE IKON OF THE THEOTOKOS:  

“JOY OF ALL WHO SORROW”  

Theophany House Blessings 
It is traditional for all Orthodox Christians in the parish to have their homes blessed with Theophany water by the priest at 

some point in Theophanytide. Please get in touch with Fr Mark to arrange this, contact details are below. 


